

SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of Titles 1 to 15

PART 7

Amendment of Title 7: Authorisation

Chapter 1 of Title 7

44.—(1) Article 56 is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 4—

- (a) in point (a), for “[Directive 91/414/EEC](#)” substitute “[Regulation \(EC\) No 1107/2009](#)”;
- (b) in point (b), for “[Directive 98/8/EC](#)” substitute “[Regulation \(EU\) No 528/2012](#)”;
- (c) in point (c), for “[Directive 98/70/EC](#)” to the end substitute “the Motor Fuel (Composition and Content) Regulations 1999⁽¹⁾”.

(3) In paragraph 5(a), for “[Directive 76/768/EEC](#)” substitute “[Regulation \(EC\) No 1223/2009](#)”.

(1) S.I. 1999/3107, amended by S.I. 2001/3896, 2003/3078, 2007/1608, 2010/3035, 2012/2567, 2013/2897, 2014/3076, 2015/1630, 1796.